Ohio Administrative Code 
Rule 3770:1-9-987 Ohio lottery commission game rule nine hundred eighty-
seven. 
Effective: December 22, 2025

(A) Title and term. Ohio lottery commission game rule number nine hundred and eighty-seven,

"Millionaire for Life ™," is a multi- state game and will be conducted at such times as the Ohio

lottery commission determines.